TBB / TCG Series Specification Table
TBB 30 Series (BLB Lamp)
Type
Outer Dia
(mm)
Overall
Length (mm)
Voltage
(Vrms)
Current
(mArms)
Lamp Power
(W)
Starting
Voltage
(Vrms) Max
UV (365nm)
Intensity
(µw/cm²)
[d=0mm]
Life  (Hrs)
TBB30-30 3.0 30 160 5.0 0.80 600 2300 10000
TBB30-40 3.0 40 190 5.0 0.95 650 3000 10000
TBB30-50 3.0 50 210 5.0 1.05 700 3000 10000
TBB30-75 3.0 75 260 5.0 1.30 750 3000 10000
TBB30-100 3.0 100 300 5.0 1.50 750 3000 10000
TBB30-130 3.0 130 350 5.0 1.75 750 3000 10000
TBB30-150 3.0 150 390 5.0 1.95 800 3000 10000
TBB30-200 3.0 200 510 5.0 2.55 900 3000 10000
TCG 30 Series (Germicidal Lamp)
Type
Outer Dia
(mm)
Overall
Length (mm)
Voltage
(Vrms)
Current
(mArms)
Lamp Power
(W)
Starting
Voltage
(Vrms) Max
UV (365nm)
Intensity
(µw/cm²)
[d=0mm]
Life  (Hrs)
TCG30-30 3.0 30 160 5.0 0.8 600 3000 10000
TCG30-40 3.0 40 190 5.0 0.95 650 4000 10000
TCG30-50 3.0 50 210 5.0 1.05 700 4000 10000
TCG30-75 3.0 75 260 5.0 1.3 750 4000 10000
TCG30-100 3.0 100 300 5.0 1.5 750 4000 10000
TCG30-130 3.0 130 350 5.0 1.75 750 4000 10000
TCG30-150 3.0 150 390 5.0 1.95 800 4000 10000
TCG30-200 3.0 200 510 5.0 2.55 900 4000 10000
Please note that specifications may change without prior notice